
'I'/bcy'lt 

• Decision Sol 04 OSS APR 18 \984 ®.[O)n~nr;nl,;\rl, 
BEFORE T:a::: P'U'E1IC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF ~EE sT~W.e~~1b 

• 

• 

A~~lication ot AIRPORT SERVICE, ) 
INCORPC~, tor 8.uthority to ) 
adjust its rates. ) 

) 

OPINION _ ..... _iIIIIIIJIII...-,_ ..... 

Ai~ort Service., Incorpora.ted (Ai~o:rt) is a. passenger 
stage corpora.tion (?SC-S69) o:perating between va:rious airports 
in Los Angeles and Orange Cou:c.ties a:ld v8.rious :points in Los 
Angeles and Orange Counties., as well. as· between certain ot the 
airports., as set torth in t1:le ap:ge:c.dix ot Decision {D .. ) 8:;74;, as 
amended 'by D .8456;, in Application (.~. J 547?8. On August 26 , 19?9., 
Airport Service comme:c.ced operations be~ee:c. Los Angeles 
International, .it.irport and Ontario Airport .and· various' points in 
Los A:lgeles Slld San Bernardino Counties :pursuant to D.9O;87 in 

, . . 
A.;8062. 

Airport is seeking authori t'1 to increase its passellger 
tares 'by an overall average or 15.2% 'to offset the increases i7J 
0:t>erating expenses and. the loss of ap:proximately $1 ,007,,000 a:mual 
gross revenue- due to the terminationot a contract with the Los 
Angeles ~epartment or Ai::-ports to ope<rate between Los Angeles 
International Air:90rt a:c.d. the Flyaway, Terminal ill West Los. Angeles. 
~his contract terminated mid-Marc~, 1984. 

I 

Exbibit E or the ~~lication shows applicant's prese~t 
and. :proposed tares. 

~e :present te:res were e-s~ablished in D.8?-01-0';~dated· 
Ja:u~ 12, 198;, in A.82-11-28. 

Based on the intormation co:otainec. in the application, 
the following taole shows applicant' S·', estimated ., results o! operatiOns 
und.er ~resent and :.9roposed. tares tor .e, test yea:!: ending: March 31 , 
1965 • 

-1-



*. 

• 

• 

A.84-02-34 T/bcy 

Item 

Operating Revenues: 
passenger stage 
6harte::::'/special 

Total 

~erating Expenses 

Operating I~come 
Betore Income Taxes 

~rating Ratio 
Betore Income Taxes 

T~st Year Ending March ;1. 1985 
. rresent :F'ares PrODosed Fares 

512,234,000 
322.000 

12,556,000: 

12,48~,000 

?3,000 " 

,I 
I 

$14,093,000 .' 
;22.000 

....... J 

14 ,,41 ,~,OOO' . . 

12, ?08.,000· 

1,70?,000.' 

As illdicated by the above table, al'plice:ot's operations 
in the test yea:r e:c.di:cg March 31, 1985 under its present tares 
will be close to the break-even ,oint, with aD· operatillg ratio 
be!ore taxes of 99.410• The proposed. tares will result in an 8ll%lual 
gross operating revenue o! ~14,41"OOO, SD Slmual gross revenue 
increase or S1 ,859,000 , with an operating ratio o! 88~Z'''bei"ore 
iDcome taxes. 

Notice o! the !ilillg of this applicatio:c. appeared on the 
Commission's D2ily Cale:cdar of February 2;, 1984. No protests O~ 
requests for public hea.~ng have been received. 
Findings ot Fact 

1. Applicant seeks authority to increase its passenger 
stage tares by en overall averageo! 1,.2%. 

2.' Applice:c.t f s present teres were authorized by D •. ~~-033 
dated Janusry 12, 1983 .. 

3.. Applicant· s operations ill the test yea:r e:cding March;1, 
198, under its present !ares will be close to the break-even pOint, 
with an operating ratio of 99.4%be!ore illeome taxes • 

-2-



." 

~. 

• 

• 

A.84-02-74 T/be.1 

4. The requested tare increase will result in 8:D. e:zmual gross 
operating revenue of 514,415,000, an annual gross revenue increase 
o! $1.859,000, with an operating ratio'o! 88.2% be!or~ income taxes. 

5. The requested fares are necesser.v to o!1'set applicaDt's 
increases in operating expe~ses and loss of contract reVeD'Ues. 

6. The tare increase requested in A.84-02-~ is justified. 
7. No protests have been received concerning this application, 

and a public hearing is not :c.ecesssr.y. , 
8. Since applicant's operations will be close to the break-even 

point under the present tares, the effective date ot this order 
should be the date 01' signature. 
Conclu§iQu of Lgw 

The tare increase requested in A.84-02-;4 is just and 
reasonable and should be granted. 

QR~E~ 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Ai~ort,Service, Inco~or8ted is authorized to establish 

the increased passenger teres proposed in A.84-02-;4. Tariffs 
shall be tiled on or s!ter the effective date of this order. ~ey 

may go into effec,t :rive days or lllore after the ef!ective' date of tb-is 

order on Dot less than five days' notice to the Commission and to 
the public. 

2. !i:'his authority shall expire unless exercised within 90 
days after the effective date of this order. 

:;. In addition to the reQuired posting 8.llc1 1'ilillg of ta.-i!!s, 
applicant shall give notice to the :public by. :postillg ill its 
operating vehicles a printed explaDation of its fares. SuCh notice 
shall be posted not less than :rive days before the effective date 
of the tare changes and shall remai:c. posted tor a period of :c.ot 
less than :;0 days .• 



A.84-02-~ 

~~ order is e!~eetive today. 
D ""d APR 18 1984 t S8 .... Francisco, Cali!ornia. ~e ,a ~ 


